A.P.N. No.: 1420-28-701-033
R.P.T.T. \$2,999.10
File No.: 2191225 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Michael P. Tuosto and Deborah M. Tuosto,
Trustees of The 2020 Tuosto Family Trust dated
November 4, 2020
1391 Jackie Lane
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2999.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,039.10 Pgs=2 12/28/2023 11:46 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert J. Stone, Trustee of the Trust for Robert J. Stone dated August 27, 1998 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael P. Tuosto and Deborah M. Tuosto, Trustees of The 2020 Tuosto Family Trust dated November 4, 2020, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel D-1 as set forth on Parcel Map No. 3 for D.N.S. Ventures, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 7, 1993, in Book 1293 at page 1338 as Document No. 324374.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Trust for Robert J. Stone dated August 27, 1998	
By: Robert J. Stone, Trustee	
State of Nevada)	\ \
) ss County of Douglas)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28 day of Nov. By: Robert J. Stone as Trustee Stone, Trustee of the Trust for Robert J. Stone dated August 27, 1998	, 2023 of Robert J.
Signature: Assive la proposition of the signature of the	
Notary Public	SA VOCELKA
My Commission Expires: 5/31/2-6 Appoint My Appoint	nblic-State of Nevada nent No. 10-2014-5 nent Expires 05/31/2026
VIII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Secretary)
\ \ \ \ \ \	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				
a) <u>1420-28-701-033</u>		_			1
b)		_			\
c)		_		\	\
2. Type of Property:		-		\	\
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RE	CORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	_		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording:		
g. ☐ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	/ =		
☐ Other	11.22 11.05.10 11.01.10			-	
		_		No.	/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 769,000	.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreck					
c. Transfer Tax Value:	, , , , ,	\$ 769,000	.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 2,999.10)		
			/ /		1
4. If Exemption Claimed		<u> </u>	1 1		
	ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection			
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:				<u> </u>
5. Partial Interest: Percer	tage being transferred:	%	+		
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under		iury, pursuant to	NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	orrect to the be	st of their inform	nation ar	nd belief,
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upo	on to substantia	ate the informati	on provi	ded herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	any claimed ex	emption, or othe	er detern	nination of
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plu	is interest at 1%	per mo	nth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	liable for any ac	iditional	amount owed.
1/////	VIIIM	Canhaitu	Escrow	Officer	
Signature	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}\mathcal{V}V$	Capacity	ESCIOW	Officer	
Cimartuna		Conocity			
Signature	NATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	Capacity			
	\	1 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION .	BUYER (GRANTEE) INF		<u>ION</u>
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Robert J. Stor	The Third Control of the Control of	A" A"	ne: Michael P. T		
	ne dated August 27, 1998	<u> </u>	Tuosto, Trus		
Address: 2870 Del Mar Dr	ive		Tuosto Fam November 4		aateu
City: Minden State: NV	Zip: 89423	Address:	1391 Jackie L		
State. IVV	zip. <u>09425</u>		inden	<u> </u>	
		the same of the sa	NV	Zip:	89423
	/ >	_			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #	2191225 MM	В	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109	_			
City: Gardnerville		State: _I	NV	_ Zip:	89410